

TRADEMARKS ONLY

100950081

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ETMA Corporation 6640 185th Avenue N.E. Redmond, WA 98052 Type of Entity: Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership _X_ Corporation-State of WashingtonOther	2. Name and Address of Receiving Part 1982
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90
Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1629 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:481	

50054489.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made the __31st day of __December____, 1998, by ETMA Corporation ("ETMA"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 6640 185th Ave. N.E., Redmond, Washington 98052, is the owner of the trademarks identified below and the U.S. Trademark applications thereof.

 APPIAN GRAPHICS
 Serial No. 75/075,285
 Cl. 9
 Filed 3/20/96

 APPIAN HYDRAVISION
 Reg. No. 2,111,671
 Cl. 9
 Reg. Date 11/11/97

 APPIAN JERONIMO
 Reg. No. 2,108,337
 Cl. 9
 Reg. Date 10/28/97

WHEREAS, Appian Graphics Corp. ("Appian"), a Washington corporation and a subsidiary of ETMA, with its principal place of business at 18047 N.E. 68th Street, Suite B-100, Redmond, Washington 98052, desires to acquire these marks and the application and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ETMA assigns to Appian all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified above and the applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such marks are and were used.

The Commissioner is requested to record the assignment and issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ETMA CORPORATION

Jerry M. Rise, President

RECORDED: 01/14/1999

50054489.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0936